## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I SECTION-2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

Government of India Ministry of Communications and Information Technology Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

Dated 91 - 5-20145

## NOTIFICATION

No. A-12028/2/2013-Admn. II: The President is pleased to appoint Shri Preetam Meena (Roll No.30774, Rank - 113) a qualified candidate of Engineering Service Examination, 2013 to the post of Engineer (Indian Radio Regulatory Service) in the pay band of Rs. 15,600-39,100/-(PB-3) with the grade pay of Rs. 5400/- in the temporary capacity, in Wireless Planning & Co-ordination Wing Department of Telecommunications with effect from 11.05.2015 (F/N).

(Nithali Ram) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele No. 23036884

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (Haryana)(With one spare copy)

No., A-12028/2/2013-Admn. II

Dated 2/ - 5-2015

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Official concerned.
- 2. The Ministry of Railway Board, Railway Board, New Delhi with reference to their letter No. 2013/E(GR)I/1/2/1 dated 29-09-2014
- 3. Secretary, UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi (w.r.t letter No. F. 1/4 (14) / 2013 - E.VII dt. 31.03.2014)
- 4. Wireless Adviser, WPC Wing, Deptt. of Telecom., New Delhi.
- 5. Director (WM) Wireless Monitoring Organisation (Hqrs), Pushpa Bhawan, New Delhi-62
- 6. PAO(Hgrs)/Admn.I/WPC/Admn.III/AO(PFP)/Cash Section, Department of Telecom.
- 7. AD (OL), Deptt. of Telecom. for Hindi Version.
- 8. Notification /Order Bundle.

(Nithali Ram) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele No. 23036884